Passengers

Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Freight
(in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Mail
(in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Total Cargo
(in pounds)

Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Aircraft Operations

Air Carrier
Air Taxi
General Aviation
Military
Total

RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

2004

107,309
106,376
213,685

3,327,029
4,412,038

0
7,739,067

534,166
1,294,709
0
1,828,875

3,861,195
5,706,747

0
9,567,942

2,056
5,633
3,067
1478
12,234

April
2003

97,723
97,902
195,625

3,405,592
4,284,576

0
7,690,168

773,788
982,252
0
1,756,040

4,179,380
5,266,828

0
9,446,208

1,892
4,943
2,332
1143
10,310

% Change

9.81%
8.66%
9.23%

-2.31%
2.97%

0.64%

-30.97%
31.81%

4.15%

-7.61%
8.35%

1.29%

8.67%
13.96%
31.52%
29.31%
18.66%

2004

Calendar Year to Date
2003

378,823 355,778
377,712 358,082
756,535 713,860

12,490,034 13,258,262
17,293,000 16,807,244

1,598,567 0
31,381,601 30,065,506

2,146,583 3,215,949
4,497,361 3,950,891

0 0
6,643,944 7,166,840

14,636,617 16,474,211
21,790,361 20,758,135

1,598,567 0
38,025,545 37,232,346

8,124 8,766
21,496 16,449
10,465 9,700

2,125 3,805
45,210 38,720

% Change

6.48%
5.48%
5.98%

-5.79%
2.89%

4.38%

-33.25%
13.83%

-7.30%

-11.15%
4.97%

2.13%

-7.32%
30.68%

7.89%
34.69%
16.76%




