RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

	April			Calendar Year to Date		
	2004	2003	% Change	2004	2003	% Change
Passengers						
Enplaned	107,309	97,723	9.81%	378,823	355,778	6.48%
Deplaned	<u>106,376</u>	97,902	8.66%	377,712	358,082	5.48%
Total	213,685	195,625	9.23%	756,535	713,860	5.98%
Freight						
Freight (in nounds)						
(in pounds)	2 227 020	2 405 502	0.040/	40 400 004	40.050.000	F 700/
Enplaned	3,327,029	3,405,592	-2.31%	12,490,034	13,258,262	-5.79%
Deplaned	4,412,038	4,284,576	2.97%	17,293,000	16,807,244	2.89%
Through	0	0	0.040/	<u>1,598,567</u>	0	4.000/
Total	7,739,067	7,690,168	0.64%	31,381,601	30,065,506	4.38%
Mail						
(in pounds)	F24.166	772 700	20.070/	2 446 592	2 245 040	22.250/
Enplaned	534,166	773,788	-30.97%	2,146,583	3,215,949	-33.25%
Deplaned	1,294,709	982,252	31.81%	4,497,361	3,950,891	13.83%
Through Total	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	4.15%	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	7 200/
Total	1,828,875	1,756,040	4.15%	6,643,944	7,166,840	-7.30%
Total Cargo						
(in pounds)						
, ,						
Enplaned	3,861,195	4,179,380	-7.61%	14,636,617	16,474,211	-11.15%
Deplaned	5,706,747	5,266,828	8.35%	21,790,361	20,758,135	4.97%
Through	<u>0</u>	0		<u>1,598,567</u>	<u>0</u>	
Total	9,567,942	9,446,208	1.29%	38,025,545	37,232,346	2.13%
Aircraft Operations						
Air Carrier	2,056	1,892	8.67%	8,124	8,766	-7.32%
Air Taxi	5,633	4,943	13.96%	21,496	16,449	30.68%
General Aviation	3,067	2,332	31.52%	10,465	9,700	7.89%
Military	<u>1,478</u>	<u>1,143</u>	29.31%	<u>5,125</u>	3,805	34.69%
Total	12,234	10,310	18.66%	45,210	38,720	16.76%